



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 39765 of 2025

Rajveer Singh Alias Pappu
.....Applicant(s)
Versus
State of U.P. and Another
.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Deepak Kumar Singh, Rishabh Pal,
Shishir Kumar Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Ajeet Kumar, Mahendra Kumar Yadav,
G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2, does not propose to file counter affidavit in this case and he is ready to argue the case.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit in this case.
3. List again on 14.05.2026.

(Vivek Kumar Singh,J.)

April 27, 2026
A.P. Pandey